

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7645 of 2017

Appellant :- Irfan & 2 Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Nazrul Islam Jafri

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha,J.

Hon'ble Akhilesh Chandra Sharma,J.

Sri Zafar Abbas appears on behalf of complainant and has raised objection as to the record of criminal history.

List in the next cause list showing the name of Sri Jafar Abbas as counsel for complainant.

Sri Nazrul Islam Jafri, counsel for the appellants shall explain the criminal history along with an affidavit, on the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 7.2.2018

Shalini