

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7645 of 2017

**Appellant :-** Irfan And 2 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Nazrul Islam Jafri, Najakat Ali, Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Zafar Abbas, Zafeer Ahmad

**Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi, J.**

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

As per guidelines dated 9.1.2022, the court is functioning only through Virtual mode.

As per the office report, the paper book is already prepared.

Let the matter be again listed on 23.02.2022.

**Order Date :-** 25.1.2022

A. Pandey