

**Court No. - 44**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7645 of 2017

**Appellant :-** Irfan And 2 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Nazrul Islam Jafri, Najakat Ali, Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A., Zafar Abbas, Zafeer Ahmad

**Hon'ble Dr. Kaushal Jayendra Thaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Sharma, J.**

We direct the State authorities to convey to us whether the non bailable warrants on two other co-accused have been served and they have been lodged in jail or not. If not the warrants be executed.

List on 26.07.2023.

If they have not been arrested so far, the reasons there of be assigned by the police authorities by that date.

**Order Date :-** 12.7.2023

PS