



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7645 of 2017

Irfan And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Najakat Ali, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Nazrul Islam Jafri(Senior Adv.), Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Zafar Abbas, Zafeer Ahmad

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE RAJIV GUPTA, J.

HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.

1. The instant appeal stands released.
2. List this case before another Bench of which one of us (Rajiv Gupta,J.) is not a member after seeking nomination from Hon'ble The Chief Justice, if possible in the next cause list.

December 1, 2025

Sanjeet

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Rajiv Gupta,J.)