



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7645 of 2017

Irfan And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Najakat Ali, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Nazrul Islam Jafri(Senior Adv.), Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Zafar Abbas, Zafeer Ahmad

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Case is called out.

Learned counsel for the informant is not present.

List this case on 17.12.2025 peremptorily.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

December 12, 2025

Ruchi Agrahari