



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7645 of 2017

Irfan And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Najakat Ali, Nazrul Islam Jafri, Nazrul Islam Jafri(Senior Adv.), Rajrshi Gupta, Rizwan Ahamad, Swati Agrawal Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Zafar Abbas, Zafeer Ahmad

Court No. - 48

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

1. Heard in part.

2. Put up tomorrow i.e. 26.02.2026 for further arguments.

February 25, 2026
Saurabh

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)